BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 922

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Beverages -" and substitute "Beverages in"; in line 3, after "Entertainment" insert "and Unlicensed Establishments"; in line 5, after "prohibiting" insert ", in"; in line 6 after "County" insert ", a person"; in line 7, strike "on its premises"; in line 8, after the semicolon insert "prohibiting certain persons who operate a business establishment for profit in Prince George's County from knowingly allowing customers to bring alcoholic beverages for consumption into the establishment;"; in line 9, after "to" insert "alcoholic beverages in"; and in line 10, after "entertainment" insert "and unlicensed establishments".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "A PLACE OF PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT" and substitute "(1) A PERSON"; in line 2, strike "ON ITS PREMISES"; in line 4, after "DRINKS" insert "IN A PLACE OF PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT"; and after line 4, insert:

"(2) A PERSON WHO OPERATES A BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT FOR PROFIT THAT IS NOT LICENSED UNDER THIS ARTICLE MAY NOT KNOWINGLY ALLOW CUSTOMERS TO BRING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR CONSUMPTION INTO THE ESTABLISHMENT.".